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BioSkills: Arthroscopic Shoulder Course

BioSkills

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn,
interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical
philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Life is all about activity. At Zimmer Biomet Institute® we therefore believe our delegates should
play an active part when learning about new products, surgical techniques or the like. Get your
hands and brains on human specimens, sawbones and instruments to deepen your knowledge
and enhance your skills!

The specific course objectives include:

- This course is designed for young surgeons to be trained on arthroscopy anatomy, knot
tying, anchoring material, instabilities and rotator cuff repair

- Interact and discuss cases with expert Faculty and colleagues

- Provide practical and personal hands-on cadaveric surgical training in the techniques

- Perform the operation using anatomical specimens

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

Zimmer Biomet Institute

Q6

LEARN. INTERACT. UNDERSTAND. SHARE.

Zimmer Biomet Institute Network is an online HCP community offering webinars, e-books, tutorials,
course-related materials and much more.
Choose your field of interest and join our interactive platform: www.zbinetwork.com/emea



Programme

Monday, 18 November 2019

20:00

Registration & Course dinner

Tuesday, 19 November 2019

08:30
08:40
08:50
09:05
09:20
09:35
09:40
10:55
11:10
11:25
13:00
13:30

16:15

Welcome & Course introduction

Shoulder sports lesions: when thinking of arthroscopy
Shoulder anatomy and pathology

Shoulder instabilities: when and how
Discussion

Coffee break

LHB Tenodesis: when and how

Rotator cuff repair: from partial to irreparable
Discussion

1st wet lab session

Lunch

2nd wet lab session

Course Closure

ZBI
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A. Boutsiadis

S. Muermans

All

N. Gomes
All
All

All



BioSkills: Arthroscopic Shoulder Course

Faculty

Dr. Emmanouil Antonogiannakis
Hygeia Hospital
Athens, Greece

Dr. Achilleas Boutsiadis
General Military Hospital of Athens

Information

Organisation

Agnes Horvath

Event Management EMEA
Zimmer Biomet Institute

+497614584 276
+49 1755744081

Athens, Greece agnes.horvath@zimmerbiomet.com
Course Lead

Diana Magalhaes

Medical Education Manager
+351916810455
diana.magalhaes@zimmerbiomet.com

Dr. Nuno Gomes
Military Hospital
Porto, Portugal

Dr. Stijn Muermans
Stedelijk Ziekenhuis
Roeselare, Belgium

Venue
Cadlab Academy Cologne
Cologne, Germany

Language
English

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business
Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to selected Health Care
Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the
meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on
www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise
indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and
www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.
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