

Cadlab Academy Cologne Cologne, Germany Tuesday, 19 November 2019



### **BioSkills**

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn, interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Life is all about activity. At Zimmer Biomet Institute® we therefore believe our delegates should play an active part when learning about new products, surgical techniques or the like. Get your hands and brains on human specimens, sawbones and instruments to deepen your knowledge and enhance your skills!

The specific course objectives include:

- This course is designed for young surgeons to be trained on arthroscopy anatomy, knot tying, anchoring material, instabilities and rotator cuff repair
- Interact and discuss cases with expert Faculty and colleagues
- Provide practical and personal hands-on cadaveric surgical training in the techniques
- Perform the operation using anatomical specimens

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

**7immer Biomet Institute** 









LEARN, INTERACT, UNDERSTAND, SHARE.

Zimmer Biomet Institute Network is an online HCP community offering webinars, e-books, tutorials, course-related materials and much more.

# **Programme**

# Monday, 18 November 2019

# 20:00 Registration & Course dinner

# Tuesday, 19 November 2019

08:30	Welcome & Course introduction	ZBI
08:40 08:50 09:05 09:20	Shoulder sports lesions: when thinking of arthroscopy Shoulder anatomy and pathology Shoulder instabilities: when and how Discussion	E. Antonogiannakis A. Boutsiadis S. Muermans All
09:35	Coffee break	
09:40	LHB Tenodesis: when and how	
10:55	Rotator cuff repair: from partial to irreparable	N. Gomes
11:10	Discussion	All
11:25	1st wet lab session	All
13:00	Lunch	
13:30	2nd wet lab session	All
16:15	Course Closure	

# **Faculty**

### Dr. Emmanouil Antonogiannakis

Hygeia Hospital Athens, Greece

#### Dr. Achilleas Boutsiadis

General Military Hospital of Athens Athens, Greece

#### Dr. Nuno Gomes

Military Hospital Porto, Portugal

#### Dr. Stijn Muermans

Stedelijk Ziekenhuis Roeselare, Belgium

## **Information**

### Organisation

**Agnes Horvath** 

Event Management EMEA Zimmer Biomet Institute

+49 761 4584 276

+49 175 5744 081

agnes.horvath@zimmerbiomet.com

#### Course Lead

Diana Magalhaes

Medical Education Manager

+35 1916810455

diana.magalhaes@zimmerbiomet.com

#### Venue

Cadlab Academy Cologne Cologne, Germany

#### Language

English

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g., for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet



